PRESS RELEASE

City of Sheboygan — Streets & Sanitation Dept.
2026 New Jersey Avenue
Sheboygan, W1 53081

December 1, 2017

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:
City of Sheboygan — Streets & Sanitation
Phone: 920-459-3440

Curbside Collection Schedule Change

There will be no garbage/recycling pick-up in Sheboygan on Monday, December 25, 2017 (Christmas)
or Monday, January 1, 2018 (New Year’s Day). Please note the changes in the collection schedule for
the weeks of December 25" through 30™ and January 1% through 6™.

Curbside Collection Schedule

Monday’s Garbage/Recycling will be picked up on Tuesday December 26" and Tuesday January 2",
Tuesday’s Garbage/Recycling will be picked up on Wednesday December 27" and Wednesday January
3",

Wednesday’s Garbage/Recycling will be picked up on Thursday December 28" and Thursday January
4th.

Thursday’s Garbage/Recycling will be picked up on Friday December 29" and Friday January 5t
Friday’s Garbage/Recycling will be picked up on Saturday December 30" and Saturday January 6.

Recycling Center Schedule for the week of December 25™ through 30™ and January 1 through 6™
Monday, December 25" - CLOSED

Tuesday, December 26" - CLOSED

Wednesday, December 27" - Open 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Thursday, December 28" - Open 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Friday, December 29" — CLOSED

Saturday, December 30" - Open 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Monday, January 1° - CLOSED

Tuesday, January 2" - Open 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Wednesday, January 3" Open 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Thursday, January 4™ - Open 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Friday, January 5t Open 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
Saturday, January 6" — Open 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Reported by,
Jason Blasiola
Superintendent of Streets and Sanitation
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